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In Reply, Pledse Refer to WASHINGTON 25, . G

File NQ. )
SAC,\,CINCIQNKTI

s

5!.€Q.g;w~t?
ne teiHiEs

RE:

Dear Sir:

: : You are instructed to conduct an jmmediate, thorough, digcreet inves-
tigation concerning the character, associations, and loyalty of the above-named
ijndividual in accordance with the provisions of the Atomic Energy Act of 1946.
The original and four copies of the report are to be transmitted to the Bureau
by air mail unless ordinary mail is equally speedy. The deadline in this case

is

Present address:

Birthdate and birthplace:

Social Security Number:

Firm to employ and position involved:

aebuleb L/9/52.

A review of cureau files reflect AFU memorandiws +o Lhe Director dated May
12, 1951, entitled, wInternational Astronomical Union General Asscmbly tugust
1, to 8/51, at Leningrad, Russia, Miscellaneous Information concernings "this
memorandum listed the names of individuals attending assembly and the name
J.A. Hynek, Chio State U appearedvtheretn.é§b5 YA

5

Tetermine if this individual identical with applicant and verifys

; - S
/5 545170/ 5m)

ce: FASHINGTON FIELD | WJ }rf’ ? 7. %f’ / ? é

Very truly yours,

Q. Mocve .,,’”.

- L]
- HK Mz mmb

ﬂ% John Edgar Hoover
N ~ Director

T




L/9/52 WASHINGTON 25, D Co

In Reply, Please Refer to
File No. '

\/
SAC, INCINNATE

3 5 AIR MAIL
% ;\gosm ALLZN HYNEK - CH - 10186
" #“ATOMIC ENERGY ACT - APPLICANT

Dear Sir:

You are instructed to conduct an immediate, thorough, discreet inves-
tigation concerning the character, associations, and loyalty of the above-named
individual in accordance With the provisions of the Atomic Energy Act of 1946.
The original and four copies of the report are to be transmitted to the Bureau
by air mail unless ordinary mail is equally speedy. The ‘deadline in this case

is o Ji
5/3/52.
Present address: 119 Webster Park fve., Columbus, Ohlo
Birthdate and birthplace: 5/1/10, Chicago, Ill.
Social Security Number: None

Firm to employ and position involved: Participant, Ohio State {niv., Argonne
: ¥at'l. Lab., Chicago, ille

Conduct ull investigation.

CLEVELAND:  Reference: Dre Jason lassau, 2019 Taylor Hd., ¥. Cleveland, Ohio,
known L2 yrs.

Very truly yours,
\./ U SHTINYRAN WITET )
ces)’ WATHINIION FIRLD

L CUECAGD John Edgar Hoover
\CLEVELAND Director

-
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Address: v &
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4 F°"3?1’)3°': P.0. Box 6
‘ «g\«i Chicago, I1N

Form approved.

UNlTED STATES
Budget Bureau No,

; 'ATOMIC ENERGY COMMISSION
is =~ i WASHINGTON, D.C.

,: \*\"‘q%f" ‘\PERSONNEL SECURITY QUESTIONNAIRE
N I :

1 INSTRU ‘ONS.—AIl sections must be completed. Write “None” when applicable. Type or print all answers. If space not
§J adequate r complete answers, attach a supplemental sheet to this form. All addresses m%v;treet number, street, city,

'z«", I ""/ £2 &#_,y

1. N({M}(ﬂt&h h(ddle) C . / / Xé 5. DESCRIPTION:: (Chizck which) (X MME [] FEMALE ]
RACE HEIGHT WEIGHT COLOR EYES COLOR HAIR
" HYNEK, NJOSEF ALLEN C : d

S ereset

waiwﬁw»ws' g3%| 140 |BROWN" | BROWN

2. OTHER NAMES (Include maiden name, if married woman) Ty

 NONE .. _ T [ onecoieny 7. BIRTH DATE
. - , - L__] SINGLE D DIVORCED DAY MONTH YEAR
S PRESENT ADDRESS » - DATE B warwiep (7 vavow(en) 1 MAY 11910 |
; 19 WEBSTER PARK AVE, o /2 0 /52 8. BIRTHPLACE (City, county, State, and country)
| co : ]
LUMBUS, OHIO CHICAGO, COOK, ILLINOIS, U. S. A.
| I OTHER ADDRESSES FOR PAST 15 YEARS DATE _
: : 9. cITizENSHIP: U.S. (A ALIEN [
J l"'l Columbus Ave., Delaware, Oh10o| iF U.s. CITIZEN, INDICATE WHETHER:
1 @ By BirTH & (©) BY NATURALIZATION []
Pmsics Labora‘tory’ 8621 G.eorgia (B) DERIVAT[VE‘D PE\;lTION NO.
Avenue, Silver Springs,! ! ' Md. e OATE
4 I a CERTIFICATE NO. CERTIFICATE NO. <
PLACE PLACE ‘/
IF ALIEN, INDICATE ALIEN REGISTRAT[ON NO.

DATE

* : PORT OF ENTRY
10. DRAFT BOARD NUMBER AND ADDRESS WITH: WHICH REGISTERED

: NONE ‘

i

11, SOCIAL SECURITY NO.

f closing 1etrer 1o | NONE
§ Co mmi.ss:.én 12. PERMANENT STATION AND ADDRESS IF NOW IN MILITARY SERVICE
‘ Atomic Energy ’

JUNB 1952

12a. MILITARY SERVICE  NONE

SERIAL NO; BRANCH FROM (Yr.) | TO (¥7.)
1 s EDUCAT[‘;N (Al schools above e.Z_e;m;ntam)
NAME OF SCHOOL ADDRESS ‘ FROM (¥Yr.) TO (Y7.) DEGREES
Crane Technical htoago, 1llimods . - |1922 |1926 --
High School Ghiesg N - 17 ’
The University of. R L 1027 11925 b
| Preginiyerssty of | cntosge, Tuasnete o |2927 1935\ PR D
| R EURVI 321913

: "APR 14 1952

a3 R e

TE

- RECORDED

16~~57305-6




oy e

14. EMPLOYMENT (LIST ALL EMPLOYMENT DATES INCLUDING PRESENT EMPLOYMEMT, AND ALL DATES OF UNEMPLOYMENT.) GIVE NAME UNDER WHICH EM-
PLOYED iF DIFFERENT FROM NAME NOW USED ;ga . . .
L, NAME OF EMPLOYER (COMPANY. OR ORGANIZATION) ms orwork 1 ”(Whggz‘f‘:;fw o REASON FOR LEAVING
3 ; o s F
5—42 The Ohlo State Univ. | Professor Columbus 10,0,
'12-46|Johns Hopk 1ns 7\'\5%‘3 F®\ | Baitor Silver Sprlngs-, on 1eave
$ Mda. . durling war

: {

146~ | The Ohlo Staqf g&zﬁ’” Professor Columbus 10,0
“ O\“R"( Ec AN
W
S?E A ! Ty
3
PRI A
g5 Ve "
}
15. FORE‘lG.N COUl\iTRlES VISITED (Sinee 1830) (Exclusive of military service) . ’ s
COUNTRY DATE LEFT U.S.A. DATE RE.TURNED U.S.A. PURPOSE

Blind River, . ‘

Ontarlo every gummer Vacation

!
4 il




T iy

y J ~

16. ORGARIZATION MEMBERSHIP
. > >

P
(Include § ent membership and all past membership during the last 15 year:
{zations e{red _by Question 17 below. ) )

“y NAME ABDRESS TYPE FROM—
Alpha Tau Omega \\ Social 1J.1930
Phi Beta Kappa _Honorary : 1931
Sigma X1 Honorary . 1935

American Astronomical Soclety Scigmtific 1933

Wﬂi:atima, except labor unions and religious organ-

TO— OFFICE HELD

1931 Pres.

17. ARE YOU NOW OR HAVE YOU EVER BEEN A MEMBER OF ANY ORGANIZATION WHIC|

H HAS BEEN DESIGNATED BY THE UNITED STATES ATTORNEY GENERAL AS RE-
ire as Appendiz A, the current list of such organizations,

QUIRED UNDER THE PROVISIONS OF EXECUT!IVE ORDER 9835? (Fer your

there is attachedto this questi
aire.) :

Appendiz A is hereby made an int;'qral part of this Pers ] Security Questil

.
[Py

No

Answer *“Yes” or “No”’

18. ARE YOU NOW, OR HAVE YOU EVER BEEN, A MEMBER OF ANY COMMUNIST ORGANIZATION? . ...« .op ey

No

Anpwer “Yes'’ or “No”’

9. ARE YOU NOW, OR HAVE YOU EVER BEEN, A MEMBER OF A FASCIST ORGANIZATION

LARAARRER Answer “Yes"” or “No”

No

UNCONSTITUTIONAL MEANS? . .\ venvnennnnens e

20. ARE YOU NOW, OR HAVE YOU EVER BEEN, A MEMBER OF ANY ORGANIZATION, ASSOCIATION, MOVEMENT, GROUP,
THE OVERTHROW OF THE CONSTITUTIONAL FORM OF GOVERNMENT OF THE UNITED STATES, OR OF ANY ORGA
COMBINATION OF PERSONS WHICH HAS ADOPTED A POLICY OF ADVOCATING OR APPROVING THE COMMISSION
PERSONS THEIR RIGHTS UNDER THE CONSTITUTION OF THE UNITED STATES OR O

OR COMBINATION OF PERSONS WHICH ADVOCATES
NIZATION, ASSOCIATION, MOVEMENT, GROUP, OR
OF ACTS OF FORCE OR VIOLENCE TO DENY OTHER
F SEEKING TO ALTER THE FORM OF GOVERNMENT OF THE UNITED STATES BY

No

Answer * Yes” or “No”

21,

-

THE CIRCUMSTANCES OF YOUR MEMBERSHIP.

IF YOUR ANSWER TO QUESTIONS 17, 18,19, OR20 IS “YES." STATE THE NAME OF THE ORGANIZA
EXPLANATION REGARDING MEMBERSHIP IN ANY OF THESE ORGANIZATIONS MAY BEATTACHED

TION, DATES OF MEMBERSHIP, AND EXTENT OF PARTICIPATION. AN
HERETO ON ASEPARATESHEET OF PAPER, IF YOU DESIRETO EXPIZAlN

Mother Bertha Waska

NAME ADDRESS FROM—~ TO— OFFICE HELD
22. REMTIVES (Parents, spouse, divorced spouse, children, brothers, and sisters, living or dead)
RELATION NAME IN FULL AGE ADDRESS COUNTRY OF BIRTH PRBEI‘%‘L ICPlTIZEN-
Father Josef - Deceased Bohemla -
. ) b6
Deceased U.S.A. - pic

U.S.A. | U.S.A.

DO NOT DETACH

Page 3




i b6
‘b7C

P

1 - PEESESES - o .

23. REFERENCES (Name three persons, not relatives or employers, who are well acquainted with you)

NAME " ‘ ADDRESS - | YEARS KNOWN

15
20
12

. - .

24. HAVE YOU EVER BEEN ARRES:FED. INDICTED, bR SUMMONED INTO COURT ASA DEFENDANT IN ACRIMINAL PROCEEDING, OR CONVICTED, FINED OR IMPRISONED OR
PLACED ON PROBATION IN CONNECTION WITH SUCH A PROCEEDING, OR HAVE YOU EVER BEEN ARRESTED OR REQUIRED TO DEPOSIT BAIL OR COLLATERAL FOR

THEV[!OLATION OF ANY LAW, POLICE REGULATION OR ORDINANCE (EXCLUDING ‘MINOR TRAFFIC VIOLATIONS)? ......... = -N'O I
: Answer ‘“Yes” or “No™’
. IF YOUR ANSWERIS “YES,".LIST ALL SUCH.CASES INITEM 25.. IN EACH CASE GIVE: (1). THE CHARGE OR NATURE OF THE OFFENSE; s
WHERE ARRESTED; (4) D!SPOSITIQN OR THE PENALTY IMPOSED, lF ANY. ® o . HE (‘Z) THE DATE: (3) THE PLACE

25. ARRESTS (Include all arrests and fines other than minor traffic violations)

CHARGE '~ " ** ' 'DATE 7 ' 'PLACE WHERE ARRESTED - DISPOSITION

o =

- =

(L)‘ L= ™

> ; 1 X4

= = m

w oy -

m ~_.J m

o S ©
- ___{ Ty

CERTIFICATION = - :

1CERTIFY THAT THE ABOVE INFORMATION IS CORRECT AND COMPLETE TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGEAND BELIEF. f MAKE THIS STATEMENT TO THE

U.S. ATOMIC ENERGY COMMISSION, WITH THE UNDERSTANDING THAT IT WILL BE USED BY THECOMMISSION {INCARRYING OUT ITSDUTY TO PROTECT THE

S T S S s S G  S ER
v i F . FALSE STATEMENT

A EELOWERSECTION 1001, TITLE 18, U.S.CODE. / EMENT HEREIN MA¥ BE PUNISHED AS

O g — : 4 s
2 . 4 (7452 A
s (DATE) ; - ) a (USUAL SIGNATURE OF PERSON FILLING OWT ovf;?f/fmﬂmmz)
R ‘ - (Sign original only) .
e ] T0 BE FILLED OUT BY AGENCY OR FIRM EMPLOYING . :
. . : 4 ;
NAME OF AGENCY QR FIRM . ADDRESS
Argonne National ILaboratory L | . PeO. Box 5207, Chgo., Ill. .
BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF DUTIES (Description should not reveal classified information) WILL PERSON HAVE ACCESS TO RESTRICTED DATA?
: [X ves [Jno
Participant - s S SRR WILL PERSON HAVE ACCESS TO AN EXCLUSION AREA?
fix Ohio State University X ves [] no-
“Golumbus 10, Chio- ’ (Check the one block applicable)
o - : ‘ i FINGERPRINT CARD ATTACHED ,
Class Q ' [[] T-1 ATTACHED (RESULTS OF F.B.1. FINGER-PRINT FILECHECK)

[[] T-2 ATTACHED

DO NOT COMPLETE SPACE BELOW
REFERRED TO F. B. L. - o

(SIGNATUBE-AND FICIAL/REQUESTING CLEARANCE)
3 ,

.

¥ .
FICER) (When appropriate)

£l

¥ (SIGNATURE OF AEC LIAY

16—57395-2 W GPO

- .Pageé‘ . g




B EDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Form No. 1 é]\ U '
THIs casE omiciNaTED AT BUREAU ; '
REPORT MADE AT DA’;::A\IDV::!EN PERIOD FOR WHICH MADE REPORT MADE-BY
CLEVELAND 5/7/52 /29, 30/52 ‘ MERRILL R. SMITH AES
TITLE S * ., * .- CHARAGTER OF CASE ‘
JOSEF ALLEN HYNEX - CH ~ 10186 AsAL
 ENERE,
Reference1 Bulet to Cincinnati, - %ﬁ2 20355

Details: AT CLEVELAND, OHIO ALL !NFORMAHON CONTAINED
HEREIN IS UNCLASSIFIED

w&é NATC . / {za BYsp/4e 42:2

Case Institute
Ol ‘lechnology, advised that he
has been well acquainted with the
applicant both socially and pro- b7D

‘ fessionally for mately

fifteen yeans. L?;un;;édvised
cC TO: (Js O that he conside & applicant
REQ. READHD 2%«7& to be a person of good habits and
MAR 4 19'7'6 reputation and added that he had

been employed on highly secret

\-—g lecks during World War ITI.
e Iﬁjladw.sed that he considered
the applicant to be a person of
excellent character, whose associates

of have always been Im;mm,:]\ch and
o cC o mmlssi a loyal citizen. stated
orey. co that he would recommend the applicant
- dopiC Lo ‘\(3,‘?’.)‘Z without reservation for any position
Ay 3\“\5 of trust and confidence: for which he
‘ is qualified,
- RUC -~
APFPOR:‘:E:DAE% o \\ \\/\\ “\ ‘cM:LAcG“E::-G! DO NOT WRITE IN THESE SPACES

GENCY. e +o CSC

T REQ. REC'D
ol e RERT FORW.M ‘

16 MAY 8‘!35933’2 ;f’?f”'? il

AJ
COPIES OF THIS REPORT

“5)-- Bureau (AMSD)

Ay

1 - Cleveland (116-2002%1)

i

PROPERTY OF FBI—THIS CONFIDENTIAL REPORT AND ITS CONTENTS ARE LOANED TO YOU BY THE FBI AND ARE NOT TO BE DISTRIBUTED OUTSIDE OF
AGENCY TO WHICH 10ANED, -

R0

R

* u §. COVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE  16—00255-2 73\
e =
»




STANDARD FORM NO. 64 /

L Oﬂioe Mema’mdum * UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT |

™ DIRECTOR, .FBI
FROM : SAC, WFO

SUBJBCT: oS~ /%4@,0 e — - o Pl

L2

Bureau File #

Deadline Date: W‘z/

This case will be delinquent because

S RERSUNEE o

Report will reach the Bureau by the following date:

%26 Gor

WFO File # 4 — _psz 3.

A

o THERZ ol

DATE: .%%f//

C#270859

ALL INFORMATION COn
HEREIN 1S UHiCL oo L

CALE |
- bYese/ 00/




s . - s 3
s‘l’ANDARD FORM NO. 64 - .

Oﬁce Memomnd%m e UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

T ; Dlrector, FBI t pAaTE: May 6, 1952
RO SAC, Cincinnati (116=20619) C#*¥ 270859

SUBJECT: JOSEF ALLEN HNEQ’Q CH - 10186 gléké{:{?ﬂ%‘gg% Sclgrg)AmED

AEA - A

Buded 5-9-52 DATE W___BYW

ReBulet to Cincinnati dated L9052,
This case will be delinquent because of the unavailability of reference.

Report will reach the Bureau by S5wl6-52.

pe =
s

HilhsMAH 7 WAY 10 E-
AIR MATL — SPECIAL DELIVERY .




A
. :f ~
/ N

. v * B s y "
- Cw J ™ .
.‘A . "

Standard Form Ko. Q 3

OFFICE VEMORATDUM - UNITED STATES GOVERIENT

TO : DIRECTOG, FBI -g " DATE:  5-9=52

FROM  : SAC, CHICAGO e [#270957 r

sunJECT: JOSEF ALLEN HYNEK-CH - ALL ‘NFO?MQEONSS(Q?{TJNNEG
ATOUIC ENEEGY ACT HEREIN 1S UNCLASS Do
e (Y DATE BY se-

PUFPEIPEN

Buded 5-9-52

mhis case will be delinquent because: attempting to verify
educational record at University of Chicago.

Report will reach the Bureau by 5-23-52.
e ,
< wAy T2 10s -
116~ 33979 MAY 1% I8¢
ARTSD
LOB/kfec

<




s,
3
3

y : ‘ .
. + ) .
:’: -t A -
- - o Y
& :
;,—:N - Y

Business Office,
Ohio State University, preduced T®TOras WNIch reflected the applicant
was born May 1, 1910, He was employed as a professor physics and
astronomy from September 23, 1935 to July 1, 1942 when he was granted
a leave of absence. He returned there on March 25, 1946 and on

November 20, 1950 was made Assistant De School, He
rving in that eapacity, and| |
Graduate School, stated ey hayxe worked under the

appllicant's supervision for approximately three years and have always
found him to possess good morsa haract.e donactianghle loyalty and

reliable associates,
sity, stated he has '}

acter and reliable associates,

{e) tizen o
and Physies Department, stated the

have known the applicant fer about five years and have always found
" him to posse , hiemable loyalty and reliable

associates, hysics Department, stated
he has known pplicant for twenty years and has always known him
to possess good m¢

al parécter and reliable associates, He added
/) P .

. e

APPROVED Al

Ohio State Univer- ™)
Ior several years and has always

found him ¢ of 2and chansotom aumewagt ty and dependable
associates }O stated she has
known the 4p -or several years and have always found him to be a

N
Q‘.

L\
s N

3
W

o
S
s Gy

FORWARDE

... DO NOY WRITE IN THESE SPACES

AGENCY 1o o CSC = d

COPIES OF THIS REPORT

o REQ. REC*D_—————

| mav
A4

2

i
@- Bureau (AMSD)"(j ',;!*a?c’

L FORW. /22/20

I

et —
161952 pope

1- cmcinnat’&jugf b))

B AT
L S
4 - .

! % | R

. ~
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
$:I;1811£\‘;.E10RIGINATEDAT BUREAU . ‘ . g v :i‘: | R
REPORT MADE AT DATE WHEN PERIOD FOR WHICH MADE REPORT MADE BY
CINCINNATI 5/14/52 | 4/19,21,24;5/5,6/ EUGENE C. PETERSON Mz |
TITLE < ‘CHARACTER OF CASE .
JOSEF ALLEN HINEK - CH - 10186 AEAA
ALL IN
HEREN | S
EXCEPT WHERE SHOWN
REFERENCE; OTHERWISE Bulet to Cincinnati dated 4/9/52
DETAILS: AT COLUMBUS, OHIO
— .
BIRTH DATA AND EMPLOYMENT _» : ca LASEEINON: pyvis /%

b7D

el #9557,

¥ <
PROPERTY OF FBI—THIS CONFIDENTIAL REPORT AND ITS CfN
AGENCY TO WHICH LOANED,

. * u.%, o

- .

TENTS ARE LOANED T0 YOU BY THE REAND ARE NOT TO BE DISTRIBUTED 0UTSIDE oF
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~he has never had any occasion to doubt the applicant's loyalty and would
‘not hesitate to recommend him for a position of trust,

| NEIGHBORHOOD ' b7D
‘: N

- |
f
a
|

and| I
[L? > kated they have known the applicant and his
amily during the time they have resided at 119 Webster Park Avenue, and

F have always observed them to be loyal American citizens of good moral
{ character and reliable associates,

| CREDIT AND CRIMINAL

The files of the Ohio Bureau of Credits b7D
reflected a prompt rating for the applicant.

L,Bureau of Records, Police

‘Department, stated there was no arrest record for the applicant or his
family,

: The following investigation was conducted
by SA HOW/RD W, AMOS:

AT DELAWARE, OHIO

NEIGHBORHOOD

informed thst she has n _ phich was

rly rented to the applicant and wife about five years ago, She
stated that during the time that the applicant resided at this residence
she had lived in the general vicinity and had never heard anything
derogatory about the applic:nt or his wife. She also related that MR,
| JOSEF HINEK was a Professor at Ohio Wesleyan University and connected with b7D
; the Perkins Observatory in Delaware, Ohio. | had no reason
; to suspect the applicant's loyalty and considered both the applicent and

his wife good living American citizens who maintained a good character
and reputation id the commnity,

stated

that she residedl when he had rented the premises
41 Columbus Avenls, =bout Tive years agos ihe advised that she had no

reason to suspect the applicant's loyalty nor had she ever heard anything

N ae@@w




- Wmember of the faculty at Ohio Wesleyan

- CREDIT AND CRIMINAL

Cin, 116-20619 Wm\l

derogatory about him or his wife,
__hioch +ama .o

She considered the applicant to be a b7D
and reputation is above reproach. : ,
informed that the applicant is a professor of Astronomy at

— UNIS Wesleyan University and Ohio

ty and believed that he
is now. residing in Columbus, Ohio, would recommend the appli-
t that "he may now be seeking,

cant for any position of tmg

REFERENCE

Associate Professor P7D i
I'A_B_t_ Ohio Wesleyan UnxversTty, Informed that he has known the \
Dpilcant for about twenty years, during which time he ‘
anything derogatory about him, He steted that JOSER HYNEK was a person

of high intelle racter and reputation ig above reproach and a

loyal Ameriecan.

further added that in addition to the appli-
cant being conneg

The records of the Delaware Ohio Credit
- Bureau and the Delaware Ohio Police Department fall to reveal any
Ainformation pertaining to the applicant,

~RUC-
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' - A review of Bureau files reflect WFO
1} Memorandum to the Director dated May 12, 1951, entitled, "International
| Astronomical Union General Assembly August 1 to 8, 1951, at Leningrad,
*: ‘Bussia, Miscellaneous Information concerning, "this memorandum listed

| the names of individuals sttending assemb d the name J. A, HYNEK,
; Ohio State University appeared therein, @y @? ' ‘

1 A review of the Ohio State University
‘; Directories from 1946 to 1952 reflected only one person by the name
; 'HYNEK, JOSEF A,, Assistant Dean of Graduate School; Professor Of

i Physies and Astronomy,

i

Clerks, Ohio State University Graduate School, were re-interviewed
regarding the above mentioned information, and stated that to the best
of their knowledge the only time the applicant left the United States b7D
‘was during the summer of that year when he vacationed in Canada.

: | | and
1

| Department

~of Physics, was re-einterviewed regarding the above mentioned information
and stated he had never known the applicant to have left the United
States except for summer vacations at his summer home in Canada,

| bepartment of Physics,
who was not previously available for interview, stated he has been a

close friend of HWNEK's for meny years and has never known him to have
left the country except for summer vacations in Canada,
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- A Search—er e o
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URTC z/72 7%z :B‘YSBQZ@&L*




i1 ”

s SRR : ‘ HAY 275 876 o N

[

T —
: HTANDARD FORM 85
FUMISID FEBRUARY 1966 A SREE
IL SERVICE COMMISSION P RO E S RPN S
HAPTER 734

7

POSITION

]

. FIRST, MIDDLE}
AP s

5 e k, Joseph All

icullir care must be used in ) ynek, sep en

r()'/z/)/e'z‘ng the items numbered B OTHER NAMES usEp

I thrfuch 9. READ THE None

| Ao TRUCTIONS ON THE |7 ARMED SERVICES SERIAL 3. SOCIAL SECURITY NO. % DATE Ava PLACE (CITY, STATE) OF BIRT
gkfgkgf‘;}g;ggyyg BRAKCH o1 st e 295-34-5228 | 1 May 1910 - Chicago, Illinois |
ANY OF THESE ITEMS. S. POSITION 6. AGENCY NAME AND ADDRESS e . . ‘
Foreign Technolo Division ’
;{?‘ DATES & PLACES OF RESTOENCE ] N/A Consul tan Wri h%-PattersongXFB Ohio 45433 o
‘/"mm{/\flo./?”r.) To (Mo./7r. ) No. and Street Address ' City and State LIP Code i
N ) 7 o Yy ra— : 7 Y e il '
:‘ Jan 1937 - June '42 102‘?%?51 Hl/lfpé'ﬁ Age}{an/gzg%,j th/lzé’ —L‘// éd,]d/ .
{ July 1942 - Sept 44 8710 Cameron st Silver SPrings, Maryland ) : \
' Oct 1946 - Jan ~'48 —+~41_Columbug Ave Delaware, Ohio ) ,
[Feb 1948 - jan 'sg 119 Webster - KRNI XHEEEK Columbus, Ohio g i
i Feb 1956 - Sept '56% o1 Craigie St Cambridge, Mass, i
Oct 1956 - Sept '57 251 School gt BEARBSREY X NEE LY Cambridge, Mags ’l
!0ct 1957 - Sept '58| 46 Orchard Cambridge, 'Masg, ¢

I Sept 1958 - Aug '60 19 Fairmon
B T s Py i 1 SO
Lo 05~-05270 '%535§§#fél'f.§s~smvs :

+ IF MARRIED, WIDOWED, OF prvg

Belnont, Msss,
radston, "y

D DATE AND PLACE OF 8IRTH OF SPOUSE OR FORMER

: .CL! (CHECK ON RCED, Give FULL NAME AN

C;'L SINGLE NPME, GIVERATE AND PLACE OF MARRIAGE OR DIVOR(_:E. (GIVE SAME INFORMATION REGARDING ALL PREVIO
=i PeVrous marpy age and dlvorce--see Item 21

s WIDOW(ER) }ﬁhr;.g_gg: Curtis Hynek - September 11 s 1923 Youngstown, Ohio

Faoworeed N Maappt o e: May 37, e : —Ral "
2. 156m] e 242 C%ﬁﬁcﬁ?@ﬁs?ﬁ%&%ﬁm_p g?éfs?n

12 ISENTIFYING NUMBERS (OTHER THAN SOCIAL SECURITY OK ARMED SERVICES SERIA

ATION NO., SEAMAN'S CERTIFICATE OF | i
tDCNTlFrCs-HpN, ETC. GHVE-ALL, SPECIFYING WHICH.) {
(\, :

!
f Ay Passport # 1779601 !
i‘?ﬁd?@%%“ i
i j POLITICAT AFFILIATIONS (I “NONE,"" SO STATE), ‘ i
| NONE . ‘ |
(-14. DATES, NAMES AND ADDRESSES OF EMPLOYERS (BEGIN WITH PRESENT AnD GO BACK TO JANUARY 1, 1937. CONTINUE UNDER 1Tem 21 ON OTHER SIDE IF NECESSARY) | i
From (Ar/o,/?'r.) To (/\40,/2%). [Fmp[oyer . No., Street, City, State Pl C‘ode‘ f
i

; - -
ot :
j } Sept 1960 - Present orthwestern University Evanston, 1] ingis 0201 .
*' | Jan 1956 - sept 1960% Smithsonian Astrophysfcal Obs:ervatory{/}é?——” ¢ {}/ 4
I / P

. Lo ¥

. 60 Garden st, Ca ge, Mass

July 1942 - Aug 1946% Johns Hopking University Colesville Rd & Georgia Ave,
Silver Springs, Md,

Jan 1937 - Jan 1956 Ohio State University Columbus, Ohio

e ———— e

]

I

; . {

*(on leave 1942-4¢ : B . CRS= |

1956-1960) e » Ep J

5 ! . N j / {

2 » f
I : ! CERTIFY THAT THE ABOVE STATEMENTS ARE TRUE, com ETE, AND CORRE&T 10 Fripr : > B

FCERT!FICATIONAREMADEINGOODFAITH. ~7 » ]

FALSE STATEMENT ON THIs FoRm R y .

IS PUNISHABLE BY LAW, 3 April 1970 I

DATE SIGNATURE (SIGN ORIGINAL "

15. DATE OF APPOINTMENT S IN ITEM ¢) ;

05-05-70 |

§17- TYPE OF APPOINTMENT INCLUDES INDEFINITE AND TEMPORARY C t |

:& EXCEPTED' [J compermve TYPES OF COMPETITIVE APPOINTMENT, RL'_OP’ ot € ur;:en {

9. THIS SPACE FOR F8I USE (SEE ALSO ITem 24T 20." NAME AND FOLL MAILING ADDRESS OF AGENCY OFFICIAL TO WHOM RESULTS ] '

| ;o 3 . S:gt: ‘éﬁ?f,fNon Derog. OF INVESTIGATION SHOULD Bt SENT INCLUDE ziP CODE. : IE, _ /

’; ses '1’9'11 se[ [ﬁe Data'dsent ASD(ASPCP) , f’c ; !

s . ~ 7 WrightePatterson AFB, Ohio 45433 4— !

3 UNITED STATES AIR FORCE |

T |

. :}égéf e Pl S
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

<. PermNo.1. .
. THIS.CASE ORIGINATED AT BUREAU -

o 'REPORT MADE AT . DATE WHE PERIOD F IEH, MA ! REPORT MADE BY | 1 -
Ik MABEX o MAD:EN uﬁ"g’i&ﬁé’i s ?2 3 T = AEK:
WASHINGTON, D.C. 5/15,19,21,23, ALBERT B. KLEBE, JR. efm

26752

CHARACTER OF CASE

AEAA

A I d :;i {! 3 - glh i \
‘ £r ' 1Ts Ay ! , tee L, CSC
| SYNOPSIS OF FACTS: gg’ﬁ EIN iS Udbmsan:‘gg ggglfcéﬁ;lc:: r—' -
& it . YJ_&LA%/&J REP'T FORW. /2-3/2a.

RY ‘R o NN ik

REFERENCE: Bureau letter dated Apﬁ%%ﬁglm;gpg,r

coarmamta 1L,
__.,'E‘\,f‘"’:":“‘,r\' ]

DETATLS : AT WASHINGTON, D, C. . -;{“Wrka T 5 a s e s
: L TROF A PR A aha L, e 3t
CSCe S.r0-87 FER IS et ko s gy to ho

‘ NS £5 2 8120 730 ¢ sna i
- o < LSO G zeomaendation
EMPLOYMENT - Alzf'dé;{7 ' .

@gftheinqggﬁualinvahedf’ o
e KL 3/ 4)7
\ Neg (e & ?{é}/’,. =,

Personnel records at the Applied Physfés/Laboratory,
Johns Hopkins Uni'mmmmlﬁpring, Maryland, as reported
by Special Agent reflect that Doctor JOSEF ALLEN
HYNEK, born May 1, 1910, at Chicago, Illinois, was employed by
the laboratory on June 15, 1942, as a Reports Assistant and

was reclassified December 1, 1943, to Supervisor of scientific
and technical reports. At the time of his coming to Johns
Hopkins University, HYNEK was given a leave of absence from the
Perkins Observatory of Ohio State University effective July 1,
1942, for the duration of the war. Doctor HYNEK terminated his
employment with the Applied Physics Laboratory of Johns Hopkins
University on March 29, 1946, to return to his former position
at the Ohio State University. Effective April 1, 1946, Doctor
HYNEK was appointed as a Consultant for the High Altitude Group
. at the above university on a per diem basis. On July 1, 1949,
Doctor HYNEK's consultantship was placed on a year to year
appointment, and he was again appointeéyConsultant on November
1, 1950, This appointment was termiNovember 1, 1951, as
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WFO 116-84631

1t was doubtful that he would be called upon for active b6
consultation dus to the fant that the Applied Physics b7cC
Leboratory was requested %o hold this type of sctivity to =2
minimim. Doctor HYNEK rscolved satisfactory efficienecy ratings
and regular salary increases while employed at the laboratory.
His address was listed sz 8710 Cameron Street, Silver Spring,

Merviznd, and the records further flected that he had a
| |born The files of the
Applied physics L,eboratory contained no further pertinent

information.

Key Personnel Sechtion, Johns
Hopkins Unjversity, Applied Physics Laboratory, advised Special
Agent HOWARD G. J. FISHER that he had been associated wlth
Doetor HYNEK during the period of Doctor HYNEK's employment

at the laboratory end that he had found HYNEK & rson of high
chavecter and reputation and a loyal American. [ stated
that he ¥new of nothing which would reflect unfavorably upon

the applicant in any way, and tha%t due to his limited association
with applicant he could say only that so far as he knows the
applicant would be a good securibty risk. stated

that he knew of no other persons presently employed at the
laboratory with whom Mr., HYNFEK had been associated and knew of
no others who misht remember him.

b7D

REFERENCES

Bebthesda,
Maryland, who is employed as an Zconomist by the Federal Reserve
Board and who has known Doctor HYNEK and his family since the
early 1930!'s, having originally met the applicant when both b7D
were studying et the University of Chicago stated that ne has

hed occasional conbact with the applicant and his family over

na and that their families visit back and forth periodicallye
stated that Doctor HYNFK had been employed by the
o

18 I ins University on a research project during the war
and that he feels the apnlicant has held a govermment positiecn




VRO 116-84631 b7D

of considerable trust while so employsd. stated

that the applicant is a <4ery trustworthy, honest, and loyal
person, who has always maintained good associations and who

has never been connected in any susversive movement, and that

in hig opinion the applicant will oe an excellent security
risk, stated that the applicantt's family consists

of his wife and three children all under the age of seven years

- and that he knows of nothing questionable regarding the

character, loyalty, or associatlions of the applicant or his
family and would highly recommend Doctor HYNEK for a position

. of trust.

NEIGHBORHOOD

The following Investigation was conducted by Special
Agent FISHERS

of apartment house located

1946 and that during this ti applicant and his wife
were away much of the time. stated that the appli-
ceant at that time was employed by -he Johns Hopkins Unlversity
Applied Physics Laboratory. She further stated that she
considered the applicant and his wi fe good tenants who kept

to themselves, and she knew of nothing which would reflect upon
the character, loyalty, or associates of his wife and knew of

‘nothing which would preclude the applicant from holding a
position of trust.

Eesident of

since 190603 ol

ince 1913 and

at Silver Spring, Maryland, who resides
at Silver Svoring, Maryland, sbtated that 7D
~the applicant had resided at 8710 Cameron Street, from 192 to

b7D

resident of : a

nd resident ol ce 1900, B8lL or

Silver Spring, Maryland, advised Special
BEENT FISOER otney were not acquainted with the applicant or his
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WFo 116-84631

wife during the periecd of their residence ab that address from
1942 to 19L6 since the applicant had been employed in defense
industry and was away Ppom his residence much of the time.

These same persons stated they knew of no oneé else in the b7D
noighborhood wWho might recall the applicant other than] |

ho was[ T e

ﬁ;SCFLIANFﬁUS
b6
Records of the Washington, D Ca credif Bureau which b7C
were revieuwec by frneclal Employeel refiect that

the applicant and hils «1ife enjoy & Satistactory credlb rating
en three accounts and contain no additional perbtinent informa-
Llone

"he Metropolitan Police Department, Washington, D. Ce,
nad no recoed an the anplicant or his wife according %o Special
Employee?vﬁ end thes Montgomery County Credlt
Buregu and the Montgomery County Police Department, Reoekville,
Maryland, had no record on the gpplicant or his wife according
to Speciel Fmployee UTRBERT L. MONATAN, JRe

- RUC -~
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Form No. 1 : . b6
Tuis caseoricinaTEDAT  BUREATU , - b7c
REPORT MADE AT DATE WHEN ERIOD FOR WHICH MADE . REPORT MADE BY
MAD! é .
CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 5/19/52 %é%?ié/g
TITLE CHARACTER OF CASE
JOSEF ALLEN HYNEK -CH- 10186 H270959 AEAA
ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED
AEREIN TS UNCLASSIFIED
TN N DA CRKRECXK X ’ DATEJ%é@¥é5“-*BY .
REFERENCE: Bulet to Cincinnati dated 4/9/52.
DETAILS: b7D
b6
Clerk, Registrar's Ofﬁica__nnixarsity b7C
of Chicago, Chicago, Illinois, advised SA.

that educational records reflect that HYNEK was born
on May 1, 1910 at Chicago, Illinois, and entered the University
of Chicago, Senior College, on September 26, 1927 and attended
the winter guarter of 1931, and received an 8B Degree on
March 17, 1931. HYNEK transferred to the Graduate school
on March 30, 1931 and attended continuously through the summer
quarter of 1935 and_received a Ph.D Degree in Astronomy on

December 17, 1935. | advised that she knew of no
one at the University who would recall the applicant personally.
: b7D
Credit and Criminal:
SE caused a search to be made of the records
of the Chicago Oredit Bureau, Inc., and the Chicago Police
Department, which reflected no information concerning
JOSEF ATILEN HYNEK. bé
» v, ooy b7C
CC TO: A O  o-£
- RUC - |REQ RFCD ﬁ'zm
3 1O on
) Bzesg commisst s MAR 4 1970
ptomiS. 952 By Y
N B \ y BY: &K S
o, 7. O W‘f;“;,“gg‘:eg DO WhT WRITE IN THESE SPACES
S ; N
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/N 1,38 e - cs
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